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3
12:30

2300 m
23.000 €

Autostart

Prix Des Lavandes
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.350 5.750 3.220 1.840 1.150 460 230)
Breed 1 Class D Allocates to the Mobile Start 23.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.300. 10.350, 5.750, 3.220, 1.840, 1.150, 460, 230.-to allocated 
by the S.E.T.F. For years 3, not having won 16.000. 

1
2300

ML: 11,0

Klusaz
3j. b hors S (Ready Cash - End Love Captain)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice
Züchter: Ecurie Thierry Duvaldestin

Nicolas Germain Lefevre

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    12.175 €15,8 12.175 €
15.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 16,3 2150A 16.500 R. Mourice Klusaz, Kabylie, Key Sixty One
03.08 Hyères dis 2850B 19.500 4,5 R. Mourice Kelly Mary, Kapeo, Kalsie Des Baux
19.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,8 2150A 15.000 R. Mourice Ketty Kate, Klusaz, Kristof D'Ourville
10.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 20.000 27,0 R. Mourice Kingston, Krunchy, Kiss Me Sixty One
25.06 Bollène 4 2300B 12.500 R. Mourice Kiss Boy, Kopeck Gibus, Kalsie Des Baux

2
ML: 25,0

Kolena
3j. al S (Very Well Jet - Olena De La Frette)

Trainer: Thierry Issautier
Besitzer: Th. Issautier
Züchter: M. Hubert Jehanne

Kevyn Thonnerieux

2023: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    13.965 €17,4 13.965 €
20.06 Cavaillon 3 17,4 2525A 22.000 53,0 L. Verriere Kool Cristal, Kacy And Gepe, Kolena
13.06 Vincennes unpl 2200B 40.000 69,0 A. Lamy Koh Samui, Kiva Du Loisir, Kinoa Du Livier
03.06 Vichy 3 18,3 2950B 22.000 31,0 F. Gauvin Koman, Kidam De La Vallee, Kolena
23.05 Vichy 6 18,0 2200B 25.000 27,0 L. Verriere Kennedy France, Kim De Beaum, Kavale Er
07.05 Carpentras 2 2650B 12.500 L. Verriere Kalin Des Champs, Kolena, Kenji Du Pic

3
ML: 20,0

Killerman
3j. b hors W (Scipion Du Goutier - Suricate)

Trainer: Loris Garcia
Besitzer: C. Pavone
Züchter: M. Kevin Tebirent

Loris Garcia

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    12.990 €16,8 12.990 €
20.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 6 18,7 2700B 15.000 L. Garcia Killer De Beaulieu, Koko Pierji, Kiss De Bour
19.07 Enghien dis 2875B 40.000 7,9 D. Thomain Kibrille Montaval, King De L'ouest, Kris Kros
07.06 Laval 4 16,8 2850B 23.000 6,5 J. Ruaults Kadeo Josselyn, Kingsman D'Eole, Karma T
25.05 Lisieux 2 18,3 2725B 20.000 4,2 J. Ruaults Kiwi De Baffais, Killerman, Kel Diablo Ergee
15.05 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 18,2 2825B 13.000 J. Ruaults Killerman, Kingpin, Keep Cool Glad

4A

ML: 14,0

King Saltor
3j. b hors W (Alpha Saltor - Balika Roussetiere

Trainer: Julien Chauvin
Besitzer: Ecurie Julien Chauvin
Züchter: Joëlle Bethouart

Nicolas Ensch

2023: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    15.820 €16,5 15.820 €
07.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 16,5 2700A 26.000 8,6 N. Ensch Kolibri, Kingdom Du Liamone, Keep Control
09.07 Hyères 3 17,6 2650A 22.000 47,0 D. Bekaert Kristal Dream, Karta King, King Saltor
17.06 Marseille (À Vivau 6 18,4 2675B 18.500 N. Ensch Katko Meslois, Kamille Du Mesnil, Kalisko
09.05 Marseille (À Borél 7 2300A 23.000 22,0 N. Ensch Kingsland De Simm, Krak De Bussieres, Kie
31.03 Marseille (À Vivau 2 18,3 2675B 17.000 4,8 N. Ensch Katiminnie Brouets, King Saltor, Kawasi Jac

5
ML: 92,0

Kalinka Gede
3j. b hors S (Django Riff - Sarah Gede)

Trainer: Laurent Fresneau
Besitzer: L. Fresneau
Züchter: Florence Dreux

Laurent Fresneau

2023: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    15.710 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €15,4 15.710 €
17.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2925B 29.000 71,0 L. Fresneau Katsumoto, Kompany Vincent, Kocktail Woo
24.05 Salon De Provenc dis 2250A 26.000 29,0 L. Fresneau Kalamity Flash, Kalao Du Vivier, Korsiko
01.05 Hyères 2 2650A 22.000 23,0 L. Fresneau Katiminnie Brouets, Kalinka Gede, Koldikov
21.04 Marseille (À Vivau 4 18,3 2650B 22.000 9,1 L. Fresneau Kevert, Kaelys Blue, Ketty Angano
12.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 6 17,8 2850B 27.000 47,0 L. Fresneau King Of Cash, Kalie Wood, Kandie D'Orco

6
ML: 31,0

Ketty Kate
3j. b hors S (Quaker Jet - Doranie Du Vignac)

Trainer: Gilles Curens
Besitzer: Mathieu Cafaro
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Elevage Cerise

Jean-Christophe Sorel

2023: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    12.900 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €15,2 12.900 €
21.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,2 2150A 22.000 19,0 J.Ch. Sorel Kamour, Ketty Kate, Kel Prestance
01.08 La Capelle dis 2750B 21.000 13,0 G. Gelormini Kopaze De Houelle, Kassiopee Nanie, Kunz
19.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,5 2150A 15.000 P. Vercruysse Ketty Kate, Klusaz, Kristof D'Ourville
02.07 Laon dis 2225B 13.000 G. Gelormini Kara Heros, Kelmiss Des Tours, Kara Dag 
30.05 Vichy dis 2200B 19.500 16,0 A. Tintillier Kyoka Bocneuf, Kandy D'Atout, Kabotine

7
ML: 20,0

Kiss Me Carnois
3j. b hors H (Eridan - Euphoria Carnois)

Trainer: Wim De Bruycker
Besitzer: W. De Bruycker
Züchter: M. Wim De Bruycker

Jean-Charles Feron

2023: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    15.000 €15,6 15.000 €
14.08 Hyères 2 2650A 19.500 2,9 J.Ch. Feron Kif De L'une, Kiss Me Carnois, Kiara Tit
26.06 Caen 8 15,6 2200A 24.000 16,0 F. Lecanu Klassic Dream, Kingston Du Bourg, Kiphyle 
03.06 Amiens 1 15,9 2400A 15.000 F. Lecanu Kiss Me Carnois, Kapello De Loiron, Kansas
25.05 Lisieux dis 2725B 20.000 28,0 F. Lecanu Kiwi De Baffais, Killerman, Kel Diablo Ergee
14.05 Cherbourg 2 17,8 2625B 13.000 F. Lecanu Kaline Du Rib, Kiss Me Carnois, Klif De La 

8
ML: 16,0

Kastille
3j. b hors S (Vigove - Nulcinee)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Daniel Bigot

Yannick-Alain Briand

2023: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    9.000 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.300 €17,6 12.300 €
14.08 Hyères 4 2650A 19.500 13,0 Y.A. Briand Kif De L'une, Kiss Me Carnois, Kiara Tit
07.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 17,6 2700A 26.000 24,0 Y.A. Briand Kolibri, Kingdom Du Liamone, Keep Control
03.08 Hyères dis 2875B 19.500 6,5 J.Ch. Feron Kelly Mary, Kapeo, Kalsie Des Baux
21.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 18,8 2150A 18.500 J.Ch. Feron Kuala Lumpur, Karina Steed, Kastille
09.07 Hyères 5 17,9 2650A 22.000 107,0 J.Ch. Feron Kristal Dream, Karta King, King Saltor

9
ML: 44,0

Ketty Angano
3j. b hors S (Feeling Cash - Emmy De Soyora)

Trainer: Laurent Fresneau
Besitzer: Razid Rajabaly
Züchter: M. Jean Pierre Soobratty

Stephane Cingland

2023: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    8.275 € 2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.060 €15,6 11.335 €
20.06 Cavaillon 8 19,4 2525A 22.000 75,0 L. Fresneau Kool Cristal, Kacy And Gepe, Kolena
07.06 Marseille (À Borél 5 15,6 2300A 23.000 72,0 L. Fresneau Kotkie, Kieffer D'Ourville, Kantarellina Chic
24.05 Salon De Provenc unpl 2250A 26.000 98,0 J.Ch. Feron Kalamity Flash, Kalao Du Vivier, Korsiko
09.05 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 23.000 26,0 J.Ch. Feron Kingsland De Simm, Krak De Bussieres, Kie
01.05 Hyères 4 2650A 22.000 27,0 J.Ch. Feron Katiminnie Brouets, Kalinka Gede, Koldikov

10
ML: 11,0

Kaiser Des Champs
3j. b hors W (Charly Du Noyer - Falbala Des C

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: St. Seveno
Züchter: Ecurie Des Champs

Steve Stefano

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    9.000 €15,6 9.000 €
21.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,7 2150A 22.000 20,0 S. Stefano Kamour, Ketty Kate, Kel Prestance
10.03 Enghien 7 15,6 2150A 40.000 12,0 F. Nivard Krooner D'Heripre, Kendo Jiel, King Heuvell
21.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 17,6 2925B 17.000 3,9 R. Derieux Kompany Vincent, Kaiser Des Champs, Kif 
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 16,2 2150A 13.000 R. Derieux Kallistee, Kaiser Des Champs, Kalinka Ged

11
ML: 61,0

Kandy Life
3j. b hors S (Eridan - Bahama Wood)

Trainer: Jose-Antonio Hernandez-Nava
Besitzer: Stall Falkbolagen Ab
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Dubois

Frederic Darondel

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    6.780 € 2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €15,9 6.780 €
21.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 18,9 2150A 18.500 F. Darondel Kuala Lumpur, Karina Steed, Kastille
20.06 Cavaillon dis 2525A 22.000 97,0 F. Darondel Kool Cristal, Kacy And Gepe, Kolena
07.06 Marseille (À Borél 7 15,9 2300A 23.000 60,0 F. Darondel Kotkie, Kieffer D'Ourville, Kantarellina Chic
28.05 Avignon-Le Ponte 1 2650B 12.500 F. Darondel Kandy Life, Kiara Tit, Kopeck Gibus
28.04 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 19.500 50,0 H. Hollsten Kalisko, Kado De Vandel, Kiss Kate

12
ML: 24,0

Kind Of You
3j. b hors S (Brillantissime - Mara Bourbon)

Trainer: Dariusz Czerwinski
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Mouettes
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Dubois

David Bekaert

2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    11.220 €17,1 11.220 €
31.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 18,0 2925B 33.000 46,0 F. Darondel Kansas De La Cour, Keep Going, Karlotta D
17.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 29.000 50,0 D. Bekaert Katsumoto, Kompany Vincent, Kocktail Woo
28.05 Argentan 7 21,4 2875B 23.000 67,0 D. Czerwinski Kumbi De Phyt's, Kenya D'Herfraie, Katana
16.05 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 30,0 A. Barrier Kokote, Kalpone De Guez, Kalika Du Levant
09.05 Marseille (À Borél 4 2300A 23.000 16,0 D. Bekaert Kingsland De Simm, Krak De Bussieres, Kie
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23.000 €

Autostart

Prix Des Lavandes
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.350 5.750 3.220 1.840 1.150 460 230)
Breed 1 Class D Allocates to the Mobile Start 23.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.300. 10.350, 5.750, 3.220, 1.840, 1.150, 460, 230.-to allocated 
by the S.E.T.F. For years 3, not having won 16.000. 

13
ML: 51,0

Kabylie Des Edel
3j. b hors W (Bretigny - Anaia)

Trainer: Pierre Repichet
Besitzer: Ecurie Rep
Züchter: M. Michel Aubert

Pierre Repichet

2023: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    9.590 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €14,5 9.590 €
19.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 14,5 2150A 20.000 40,0 P. Repichet Korly Montaval, Kabylie Des Edel, Kyllian
25.06 Vitré 6 2200B 12.500 N. Chereau Kuba De Reve D'Or, Kintussy Du Thuret, Ky
06.06 Maure De Bretag dis 2850B 17.500 17,0 J.Y. Ricart Karat Cool, Kante De Senoville, Keops De 
28.05 Royan-Atlantique 5 2475B 14.000 A. Naveau Kavrik De Guez, Karla De Banville, Kazumo
05.04 Angers 9 16,6 2350A 17.500 28,0 J.Y. Ricart Kalie Primo, Key Biscayne, Kobra Burois

14A

ML: 21,0

Kaline Saltor
3j. b hors S (Paris Haufor - Volga Saltor)

Trainer: Julien Chauvin
Besitzer: Ecurie Julien Chauvin
Züchter: Joëlle Bethouart

Julien Chauvin

2023: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    8.905 €17,2 8.905 €
09.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 19,0 2925B 16.500 J.Ch. Sorel Key West Bond, Kebbie, Kaline Saltor
14.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 17,2 2700A 16.500 J.Ch. Sorel Kuala Lumpur, Key Sixty One, Kaline Saltor
28.05 Avignon-Le Ponte 7 2675B 12.500 J.Ch. Sorel Kandy Life, Kiara Tit, Kopeck Gibus
08.05 Oraison 6 2675B 12.500 J.Ch. Sorel Katchina, Kacy And Gepe, Kannelle Saltor
30.04 Oraison 3 2675B 12.500 J.Ch. Sorel Kloe Rebelle, Kool Cristal, Kaline Saltor

Wettstar - Tipp:Klusaz (1) - Ketty Kate (6) - Kind Of You (12) - Kiss Me Carnois (7)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


